Crystal L. Cox 406-270-4046 Crystal@CrystalCox.com

FILEDO4 MAY *11 11:34USDC-ORP

Pro Se Crystal L. Cox

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF OREGON Portland Division

OBSIDIAN FINANCE GROUP, LLC and KEVIN D. PADRICK,

Civil No. CV 11-0057 HA

Plaintiffs,

V.

Defendant's OPPOSITION TO Plaintiff's Opposition MOTION TO MAKE MORE DEFINITE AND Defendant's Response to Plaintiff's Complaint

Defendant

Crystal L. Cox

Opposition to the Opposition.

I do not feel it is reasonable to ask me to defend myself based on statements from the Plaintiff with no details of dates, exact blogs, times that the alleged act took place.

Defendant asks how paragraph 8 is vague and ambiguous.

In Paragraph 8 defendant does not detail which blogs, domain names say what. Nor does Defendant address the dates of each supposed quote.

Defendant needs a more definite and certain, factual statement in order to determine the most responsible and reasonable response.

Defendant cannot responsibily answer all of paragraph 8.

Defendant will file answers to Original Complaint without definitive statement and more details as to which blogs, as defendant fears threats of a 10 Million Dollar Judgment, per David Aman,

Tonkon Torps demands.

Defendant will Soon be filing a Counter Complaint againt Obsidian Finance, Kevin Padrick, David Brown, Ewan Rose and David Aman, Tonkon Torp personally and professionally as well as many other parties to this case.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served the foregoing PLAINTIFFS' OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO MAKE MORE DEFINITE AND CERTAIN on:

David S. Aman Tonkon Torp LLP 888 SW Fifth Avenue Suite 1600 Portland OR 97204

by mailing a copy thereof in a sealed, first-class postage prepaid envelope, addressed to said party's last-known address and depositing in the U.S. mail at Eureka, Montana on the date set forth below; by causing a copy thereof to be e-mailed to said party at her last-known email address on the date set forth below; david.aman@tonkon.com

DATED this 28h day of April 2011 Crystal L. Cox Pro Se PO Box 1610 Eureka, MT 59917